
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-895 Name:

Status:Type: Request for Proposal Passed

File created: In control:8/12/2015 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:8/18/2015 8/18/2015

Title: Construction of Harris, Myrtle, Lucas Street Sidewalk Project, Project No.: RPL-5904(066), Contract
No.: 202717

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Construction of Harris, Myrtle, Lucas Street Sidewalk Project.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/18/2015 1 Pass

Construction of Harris, Myrtle, Lucas Street Sidewalk Project, Project No.: RPL-5904(066), Contract No.:
202717

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the Director of Public Works to sign contract change order number 4 for the
total amount of $11,200.42; approve the attached budget transfer to provide funding; accept the completed
contract, including all change orders approved by the Public Works Department, between RAO Construction
Co., Inc., and Humboldt County for the sidewalk project on Harris Street, Myrtle Avenue and Lucas Street; and a
pprove the final claim for payment, as submitted by the Public Works Department to the Auditor/Controller, in
the amount of $12,352.24. This will bring the total amount paid to 100 percent of the contract.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

